a 100% refund. 

If the settlement offered by NAIC Inc. includes approved refunds, refunds will be returned as 
follows. Balance after all penalties in three to five (3-5) equal payments by three to five (3-5) checks 
paid over one hundred twenty to two hundred twenty-five (120-225) days (average one (1) payment 
per forty-five (45) days. 

L. No show or failure to appear in class, violations of the Code of Ethics, or RPGs will 
constitute acceptable grounds for immediate release and termination from the program and any 
remaining courses and classes.